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CHAPTER 3 USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION 

BUSINESS, GROUP B

CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

CHAPTER 6 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

IIB, UNPROTECTED

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS [IBC 601]:
BUILDING ELEMENT RATING
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HR
BEARING WALLS

EXTERIOR 0 HR
INTERIOR 0 HR

NONBEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 0 HR
INTERIOR 0 HR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED 0 HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED 0 HR

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENT FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE 
SEPARATION DISTANCE [IBC 602]:
GROUP B X>30 0 HR

LOCAL JURISDICTION 
CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI

ZONING N/A

CHAPTER 7 FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR OPENINGS [IBC 705.8]
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION         ALLOWABLE AREA
30' OR GREATER UNPROTECTED, NON-SPRINKLERED NO LIMIT

706 - FIRE WALLS:
706.1.1 PARTY WALLS, EXCEPTION 2:

PARTY WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE COMBINED AREAS ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE WALL ARE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE AREA BY CODE 
(IN THIS INSTANCE, THE WHOLE BUILDING FALLS UNDER THE ALLOWABLE 
AREA.  THE INTENT IS TO HAVE SEPERATE OWNERSHIP OF EACH PORTION OF 
BUILDING).

CHAPTER 29 PLUMBING SYSTEMS

TBD AS PART OF TENANT FINISHES
EACH TENANT SPACE TO PREPPED FOR FUTURE FIXTURE LOCATIONS

907 - FIRE ALARMS
907.2.2 GROUP B

FIRE ALARMS NOT REQUIRED AS THE BUILDING HAS FEWER THAN 500 TOTAL 
OCCUPANTS, AND THE LEVEL ABOVE HAS FEWER THAN 100 OCCUPANTS.  

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE IBC
NFPA 10 REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE PROVIDED
ALL PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR

CHAPTER 5 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS [TABLE 503]

GROUP:  B
TYPE: IIB
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 55' ACTUAL: 34'
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 3 ACTUAL: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: 23,000 ACTUAL: 6,175 SF

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

BUILDING AREAS AND OCCUPANT LOAD [IBC 1004]:
BASED ON BUSINESS FUNCTION:

1 OCC PER 150 SF.
ROOFTOP PATIO  BASED ON ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS

1 OCC PER 15 SF
AREAS AND OCCUPANCIES INDICATED ON PLAN

EXIT ANAYSIS:
GROUND LEVEL:
2 MEANS OF ACCESSIBLE EGRESS PROVIDED, MINIMUM OF 1 REQUIRED. 
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT NOT EXCEED 75'

SECOND LEVEL:
TABLE 1006.3.3(2) - ONE EXIT ACCESS ALLOWABLE WITH FEWER THAN 29 
OCCUPANTS & TRAVEL DISTANCE NOT TO EXCEED 75' 
INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS USED DUE DUE TO LONGER TRAVEL DISTANCE.

1023 - INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS
1023.2 - CONSTRUCTION

STAIRS CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES TO HAVE A 1HR FIRE BARRIER
1023.4 - OPENINGS 

PER TABLE 716.1(2) - DOORS TO BE 60 MIN RATED
1023.7 - INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS EXTERIOR WALLS

NON-RATED, NON PROTECTED.   
NO WALLS / BUILDINGS WITHIN LESS THAN 180 DEGREES.

1009.3.3 - AREA OF REFUGE AT TOP OF EXIT ACCESS STAIRS

EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED [IBC 1005], WITHOUT SPRINKLER:
STAIRWAYS .3 INCHES PER OCC.
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS .2 INCHES PER OCC.

OCCUPANT LOAD TO BE POSTED IN CONSPICUOUS LOCATION.

APPLICABLE CODES:
2018 International Building Code
2018 International Plumbing Code
2018 International Mechanical Code
2018 International Fire Code
2017 National Electrical Code
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009, Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities
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FINISH FLOOR BUILDINGS B&C
1'-4"

SECOND FLOOR
13'-4"

35' TRAVEL DISTANCE1 HR RATED SHAFTWALL 
PER U415

1 HR CEILING UNDER STAIRS
PER AER-09038

1 HR FLOOR / CEILING
PER FC 1105

1 HR RATED WALL 
PER U419

1 HR RATED WALL 
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1 HR FLOOR / CEILING
PER FC 1105
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1/16" = 1'-0"01
FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

CODE REVIEW

CODE LEGEND

1/16" = 1'-0"02
SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"03
Code Section - Interior Exit Stairs
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